

18-C-00041; Stormwater Construction - Citywide FY18 REBID
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., February 26, 2019

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.		Stage Door II, Inc.		ALTO Construction Co., Inc.		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
105.2B	TREE REMOVAL - 9"-18"	EA	22	\$ 1,800.00	\$39,600.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$29,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$88,000.00
110.1	CLEARING & GRUBBING POND SITE	AC	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$ 9,600.00	\$15,360.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$57,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$40,000.00
120	POND SUBSOIL EXCAVATION, REMOVAL OF SOIL, GRADING AND SOD RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$ 263,220.00	\$263,220.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$690,000.00
130	CLEAN FILL	CY	7,600	\$ 27.00	\$205,200.00		\$ 22.38	\$170,088.00	\$ 12.00	\$91,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$296,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$380,000.00
135	GRADE DITCH	LF	85	\$ 50.00	\$4,250.00		\$ 38.83	\$3,300.55	\$ 7.00	\$595.00	\$ 40.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$25,500.00
110.3	GROUT EX. STORMWATER PIPE LATERALS	CY	10	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00		\$ 450.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00
425.1	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'	EA	15	\$ 5,500.00	\$82,500.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$225,000.00
425.2	MANHOLES, P-7, <10' deep (3.5')	EA	12	\$ 4,500.00	\$54,000.00		\$ 2,950.00	\$35,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$64,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$180,000.00
425.3	MANHOLES, J-7, <10' deep (4')	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$45,000.00
425.4	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1, <10'	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$ 5,822.00	\$5,822.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
425.7	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-1, <10'	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$ 6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
425.8	INLET, COT GRATE TYPE T, <10'	EA	47	\$ 3,500.00	\$164,500.00		\$ 4,042.56	\$190,000.32	\$ 4,500.00	\$211,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$258,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$705,000.00
430.15	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	1,200	\$ 70.00	\$84,000.00		\$ 62.77	\$75,324.00	\$ 105.00	\$126,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$132,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$360,000.00
430.1	18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	1,000	\$ 80.00	\$80,000.00		\$ 81.26	\$81,260.00	\$ 115.00	\$115,000.00	\$ 129.00	\$129,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$350,000.00
430.11	19"x30" MITERED END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$ 2,333.34	\$7,000.02	\$ 2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,000.00
430.12A	CONNECT STORMWATER PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE (0-24")	EA	18	\$ 500.00	\$9,000.00		\$ 2,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$180,000.00
430.12B	CONNECT STORMWATER PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE (30-60")	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
430.2	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	500	\$ 100.00	\$50,000.00		\$ 70.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$150,000.00
430.30A	30" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	400	\$ 120.00	\$48,000.00		\$ 128.75	\$51,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$79,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$200,000.00
430.60A	60" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	100	\$ 320.00	\$32,000.00		\$ 462.00	\$46,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 832.00	\$83,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$80,000.00
430.4	12"x18" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	1,093	\$ 75.00	\$81,975.00		\$ 71.18	\$77,799.74	\$ 110.00	\$120,230.00	\$ 129.00	\$140,997.00	\$ 300.00	\$327,900.00
430.5	14"x23" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (ERCP)	LF	299	\$ 95.00	\$28,405.00		\$ 86.29	\$25,800.71	\$ 130.00	\$38,870.00	\$ 162.00	\$48,438.00	\$ 325.00	\$97,175.00
430.6	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (ERCP)	LF	1,298	\$ 120.00	\$155,760.00		\$ 120.61	\$156,551.78	\$ 140.00	\$181,720.00	\$ 224.00	\$290,752.00	\$ 350.00	\$454,300.00
530	Rip Rap - (2' deep)	CY	89	\$ 200.00	\$17,800.00		\$ 350.00	\$31,150.00	\$ 320.00	\$28,480.00	\$ 352.00	\$31,328.00	\$ 300.00	\$26,700.00
550.1	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	LF	1,255	\$ 50.00	\$62,750.00		\$ 35.20	\$44,176.00	\$ 30.00	\$37,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$13,805.00	\$ 30.00	\$37,650.00
8901	SOD - AUGUSTINE	SY	9,500	\$ 7.00	\$66,500.00		\$ 4.94	\$46,930.00	\$ 7.50	\$71,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$57,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$114,000.00
8902	SOD - BAHIA	SY	8,056	\$ 6.00	\$48,336.00		\$ 3.25	\$26,182.00	\$ 6.50	\$52,364.00	\$ 5.00	\$40,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$80,560.00
8903	Hydroseeding	SY	2,900	\$ 2.00	\$5,800.00		\$ 0.65	\$1,885.00	\$ 3.70	\$10,730.00	\$ 3.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$14,500.00
285.2	BEDDING	TN	237	\$ 50.00	\$11,850.00		\$ 56.73	\$13,445.01	\$ 80.00	\$18,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$10,665.00	\$ 100.00	\$23,700.00
334	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, SP12.5 (2")	TN	936	\$ 240.00	\$224,640.00		\$ 180.00	\$168,480.00	\$ 230.00	\$215,280.00	\$ 270.00	\$252,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$187,200.00
520.6	F&I Type "D" concrete curb	LF	100	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00		\$ 48.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$6,500.00
520.8	F&I CURB, DROP	LF	130	\$ 40.00	\$5,200.00		\$ 48.00	\$6,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$4,940.00	\$ 65.00	\$8,450.00
520.110	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE "F"	LF	785	\$ 45.00	\$35,325.00		\$ 60.00	\$47,100.00	\$ 41.00	\$32,185.00	\$ 38.00	\$29,830.00	\$ 65.00	\$51,025.00
522.1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 6" THICK (3000 psi)	SY	573	\$ 80.00	\$45,840.00		\$ 64.33	\$36,861.09	\$ 80.00	\$45,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$37,245.00	\$ 100.00	\$57,300.00
522.2	CONCRETE, 6" THICK (DRIVEWAYS) (3000psi)	SY	2,586	\$ 65.00	\$168,090.00		\$ 64.31	\$166,305.66	\$ 80.00	\$206,880.00	\$ 66.00	\$170,676.00	\$ 125.00	\$323,250.00
9250	ADA Compliant Ramps	EA	25	\$ 1,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$ 1,690.00	\$42,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$18,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$75,000.00
2103	F&I 8" ductile iron pipe offset - all inclusive with tap (<30" in length)	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$ 11,075.00	\$11,075.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2103.12	F&I 12" ductile iron pipe offset - all inclusive with tap (<30" in length)	EA	2	\$ 18,500.00	\$37,000.00		\$ 12,125.00	\$24,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00
2106	F&I 10" DIP - polywrap w fittings and restraints - all inclusive	LF	3,040	\$ 50.00	\$152,000.00		\$ 125.00	\$380,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$243,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$228,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,216,000.00
2200	F&I 2" HDPE tubing by HDD w/HDPE adapters and HDPE fittings at various depths - all inclusive with tap (20' in length)	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$600.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00
6004	F&I 10" gate or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$ 3,025.00	\$18,150.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$24,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$90,000.00
6005	F&I 10" air release valve	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$4,400.00		\$ 6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00
6104	F&I 8" Linestop on Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
900.1	8" Dia. PVC Pipe (C-900, DR-18)	LF	25	\$ 90.00	\$2,250.00		\$ 197.00	\$4,925.00	\$ 282.00	\$7,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$10,000.00
900.2	24" Dia. PVC Pipe (C-900, DR-18)	LF	20	\$ 160.00	\$3,200.00		\$ 331.00	\$6,620.00	\$ 725.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$10,000.00
1706	6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (SDR-35) (<30" in length)	EA	25	\$ 750.00	\$18,750.00		\$ 4,710.00	\$117,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$66,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$250,000.00
1707	6" Dia. PVC Pipe (SDR-26)	LF	30	\$ 25.00	\$750.00		\$ 151.00	\$4,530.00	\$ 153.00	\$4,590.00	\$ 145.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$9,000.00
1708	8" Dia. PVC Pipe (SDR-26)	LF	80	\$ 30.00	\$2,400.00		\$ 119.94	\$9,595.20	\$ 175.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$26,000.00
1709	10" Dia. PVC Pipe (SDR-26)	LF	20	\$ 35.00	\$700.00		\$ 241.50	\$4,830.00	\$ 240.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 235.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$8,000.00
4660	6-Inch Diameter, SDR-35, PVC Clean-out and cover	EA	25	\$ 350.00	\$8,750.00		\$ 1,580.00	\$39,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$250,000.00
100	CONTINGENCY	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$2,464,121.00			\$2,898,857.08		\$3,161,674.00		\$3,562,226.00		\$7,817,210.00
101	MOBILIZATION - 8% of Subtotal	LS	1	\$ 197,129.68	\$197,129.68		\$ 231,908.57	\$231,908.57	\$ 252,933.92	\$252,933.92	\$ 284,978.08	\$284,978.08	\$ 625,376.80	\$625,376.80
102	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 10% of Subtotal	LS	1	\$ 246,412.10	\$246,412.10		\$ 289,885.71	\$289,885.71	\$ 316,167.40	\$316,167.40	\$ 356,222.60	\$356,222.60	\$ 781,721.00	\$781,721.00
	TOTAL				\$2,907,662.78		TOTAL	\$3,420,651.35	TOTAL	\$3,730,775.32	TOTAL	\$4,203,426.68	TOTAL	\$9,224,307.80

*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By: *Jim Greiner*
 Jim Greiner, P.E.
 City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department
 306 E. Jackson Street - 4N
 Tampa, FL 33602